products through comprehensive industry-leading competitive advantages in relation to technological innovation and product research and development, collaborative

customer service, engineering equipment development and production line design, maintained the first-mover advantage and a good market reputation in the industry,

and promoted the sustainable corporate development strategy.

During the reporting period, the Company achieved the operating revenue of RMB 30.123 billion, with a year-on-year growth of 193.62%; the net profit

attributable to shareholders of listed companies came up to RMB 1.353 billion, up by 48.54% year on year; the net profit attributable to shareholders of listed companies

after deducting non-recurring gains and losses was RMB 1.317 billion, up by 62.92% year on year; the net cash outflow from operating activities reached RMB 241

million.

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

1 Statement of Changes in Shares

1. Unit: Shares

 Before This Change Increment and Decrement of This Change (+, -) After This Change

Quantity Ratio (%)

New

Shares

Issued

Shares

Allotted

Shares

Converted

from

Provident

Fund

Others Sub-total Quantity
Ratio

(%)

I. Shares with Sales

Restriction Conditions
172,227,332 38.44   -1,763,150 -1,763,150 170,464,182 37.80

1. Shares held by the state 0 0

2. Shares held by state-

owned legal persons
0 0

3. Shares held by other

domestic capital
172,227,332 38.44   -1,763,150 -1,763,150 170,464,182 37.80

incl: shares held by non-

state-owned legal persons

in Mainland China

167,475,400 37.38   167,475,400 37.14

shares held by

natural persons in

Mainland China

4,751,932 1.06   -1,763,150 -1,763,150 2,988,782 0.66

4. Shares held by foreign

capital
0 0

incl: shares held by legal

persons outside of

Mainland China

0 0

shares held by

natural persons

outside of Mainland

China

0 0

II. Negotiable Shares

without Sales Restriction

Conditions

275,810,300 61.56 3,079,372   1,529,411 4,608,783 280,419,083 62.20

1. RMB ordinary shares 275,810,300 61.56 3,079,372   1,529,411 4,608,783 280,419,083 62.20

2. Foreign shares offered in

Mainland China

3. Foreign shares offered

outside of Mainland China

4. Others

III. Total Number of

Shares
448,037,632 100 3,079,372   -233,739 2,845,633 450,883,265 100

Notes:

1. On July 11, 2022, the first installment of 3,079,372 Class II restricted shares first granted under the 2020 Restricted Share Incentive Plan was registered with

Shanghai Branch of China Securities Depository and Clearing Co., Ltd. For details, please refer to the Announcement on the Vesting Result and Offering of the First

Installment of Restricted Shares First Granted under the 2020 Restricted Share Incentive Plan (2022-054) disclosed by the Company on the Shanghai Stock Exchange

website (http://www.sse.com.cn) and relevant designated media on July 14, 2022.

2. On July 19, 2022, the first sales restriction period of the partial Class I restricted shares first granted under the 2020 Restricted Share Incentive Plan expired, and